
NJLA Technical Services and Collection Development Section Agenda
January 20, 2023, 10am-12pm

Zoom link for the meeting:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84182860376?pwd=NGpIQit4VVo1SzVXTXdXMTVzY3FXQT09

1. Welcome & introductions

tbayles@sclibnj.org Teresa Bayles SCLSNJ

kdavenport@camdencountylibrary.org Kelly Davenport Camden County Library

nzaleski@njstatelib.org Natasha Zaleski New Jersey State Library

ken.french@montclairlibrary.org Ken French Montclair Public Library

blumberg@palsplus.org Kristin Blumberg PALS Plus

kzwaaf@sclibnj.org Katrina Zwaaf SCLSNJ

bbarrasso@summitlibrary.org Beata Barrasso Summit Free Public Library

Kiana Kirby Westfield Memorial Library

2. Review & approval of December minutes
Approved

3. Events
a. Tour of State Library - Natasha looking into - Sometime in March 2023

i. Just pick a few days at this point to look into. We can do an email with the
active members to pick some days in March (perhaps next month).

b. Evaluating book and media vendors
1. 2nd part April meeting
2. Need to recruit presenters

a. Table this for now, we need contacts. We can do this anytime
c. Cataloging for non-catalogers

i. Maybe reach out to BCCLS catalogers who did the program. It’s been a while
and they aren't active section members at the time

1. Teresa has reached out to Margaret.. No information yet. Want to
softly lure them back to meetings first before asking them to present
since they are often insanely busy

ii. Could reach out to BCMC for possible presenters
d. Possible on Long Island City – BookOps. NY Public library sorting facility - Linda

looking into
i. Possibly Fall 2023

4. Conference - May 31-June 2, 2023
a. Approved Sessions

i. When Subject Headings Go Bad – Thursday at 9am
ii. Reclassified w/ CUS BCMC – (inclusive call numbers and headings) –

Friday at 9am
iii. Book Challenge Toolkit w/ Intellectual Freedom (collection development

policy/Legality issues) – Friday at 2:10pm
iv. The NJ/DE Hub of the DPLA – Expanding Access to Digital Collections in

New Jersey and Delaware w/H&P – Friday at 11:30am

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84182860376?pwd=NGpIQit4VVo1SzVXTXdXMTVzY3FXQT09
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1Le2lLlW363V98OXdCiPG1hLOUyjJTZuESCSB82CGiJI/edit?usp=sharing


5. Elections
a. Slates for section 2023-24 Executive Board should be submitted to NJLA by

Wednesday, March 1. Based on current bylaws, active members are strongly
encouraged

i. Natasha will be President
ii. Teresa will continue as Secretary
iii. We need a new VP – We have a few weeks.

6. Discussion
a. FYI, Katrina and Teresa are unavailable for next month’s meeting. Should we just

cancel? Elections and tour info can be handled via email.


